Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exelon Ventures Company, LLC		05/24/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exelon Corporation	
Street Address:	2301 Market Street, Box 8699	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19101-8699	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2153101	EXELON
Registration Number:	2318027	EXELON
Registration Number:	2339885	EXELON
Registration Number:	2375866	EXELON
Registration Number:	2409546	EXELON
Registration Number:	2600588	EXELON POWER TEAM
Registration Number:	2614086	EXELON ENERGY
Registration Number:	2617831	EXELON POWERLABS
Registration Number:	2721093	ECOPREFERRED
Registration Number:	2747477	EXELON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)864-9017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.864.8263

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0315

900077628

2.55

1 ¢265 00

Email: larsont@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Troy E. Larson

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	894003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy E. Larson
Signature:	/Troy E. Larson/
Date:	05/24/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=ventureassig#page1.tif source=ventureassig#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0316 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Exelon Ventures Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

corporation, having an address of 10 South Dearborn Street, 37th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60603,

has used and is using in its business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached

hereto;

WHEREAS, Exelon Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address

of 2301 Market Street, Box 8699, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101-8699, is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the marks and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties intend that the assignment of the marks and the

registrations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuation consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Exelon Ventures Company,

LLC hereby assigns to Exelon Corporation all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations

thereof, as set forth in Schedule A.

EXELON VENTURES COMPANY, LLC

San Selvision

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: May 24, 2007

DMEAST #9658911 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0317

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
EXELON	RN: 2153101	04/21/1998
EXELON	RN: 2318027	02/15/2000
EXELON	RN: 2339885	04/11/2000
EXELON	RN: 2375866	08/08/2000
EXELON	RN: 2409546	11/28/2000
EXELON POWER TEAM	RN: 2600588	07/30/2002
EXELON ENERGY	RN: 2614086	09/03/2002
EXELON POWERLABS	RN: 2617831	09/10/2002
ECOPREFERRED	RN: 2721093	06/03/2003
EXELON	RN: 2747477	08/05/2003

DMEAST #9658911 v1

RECORDED: 05/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0318